[Commending Marie McKechnie]

COMMENDING MARIE MCKECHNIE, ON THE OCCASION OF RETIREMENT ON JUNE 30, 2000, FOR PROVIDING TWENTY YEARS OF EXEMPLARY AND OUTSTANDING PUBLIC SERVICE TO CITIZENS OF THE SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA AS WELL AS TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO FOR THE PAST EIGHT YEARS.

WHEREAS, Marie McKechnie has dedicated over 20 years of public service to the citizens of the San Francisco Bay Area; and

WHEREAS, Marie McKechnie has provided exemplary service to the citizens of San Francisco as well to the Board of Supervisors for the past eight years; and

WHEREAS, Marie McKechnie also served in the capacity of City Clerk for the City and County of Berkeley and Milbrae; and

WHEREAS, Ms. McKechnie has also been past president of the City Clerks Association of California; and

WHERAS, In her capacity as Deputy Clerk of the City and County of San Francisco, Marie managed the operational duties of the Office of the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors, including supervision of accounting, payroll, receptions and assistant clerks; and

WHEREAS, In December of 1998, Marie McKechnie was one of the primary supervisors responsible for coordinating and managing the relocation of the Board of Supervisors from the Veteran's Building to the newly renovated City Hall; now, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco commends Marie McKechnie for providing exemplary services to the Board of Supervisors for the past eight years; and be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors wishes extend a deep appreciation and heart felt congratulations, on the occasion of her retirement on June 30, 2000, for the dedication and organizational expertise that Marie McKechnie has provided to past and current members of the Board of Supervisors.

SUPERVISOR AMMIANO, Kaufman, Katz, Becerril



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:

001206

Date Passed:

Resolution commending Marie McKechnie, on the occasion of retirement on June 30, 2000, for providing twenty years of exemplary and outstanding public service to citizens of the San Francisco Bay Area as well as to the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco for the past eight years.

June 26, 2000 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 8 - Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Newsom, Teng, Yaki, Yee

Absent: 3 - Ammiano, Becerril, Leno

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on June 26, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board

JUL - 7 2000

Date Approved